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Philippa Ratzki

From: SCDEfilingstat@scd.uscourts.gov
Sent: Tuesday, August 29, 2023 11:28 AM
To: scd_ecf_nef@scd.uscourts.gov
Subject: Activity in Case 2:18-mn-02873-RMG In Re Aqueous Film-Forming Foams Products 

Liability Litigation MDL 2873 Order on Motion to Amend/Correct

This is an automatic e-mail message generated by the CM/ECF system. Please DO NOT RESPOND to this e-mail 
because the mail box is unattended.  
***NOTE TO PUBLIC ACCESS USERS*** Judicial Conference of the United States policy permits attorneys of record and 
parties in a case (including pro se litigants) to receive one free electronic copy of all documents filed electronically, if 
receipt is required by law or directed by the filer. PACER access fees apply to all other users. To avoid later charges, 
download a copy of each document during this first viewing. However, if the referenced document is a transcript, the 
free copy and 30 page limit do not apply. 

U.S. District Court 

District of South Carolina 

Notice of Electronic Filing  
 
The following transaction was entered on 8/29/2023 at 11:28 AM EDT and filed on 8/29/2023  
Case Name:  In Re Aqueous Film-Forming Foams Products Liability Litigation MDL 2873 
Case Number: 2:18-mn-02873-RMG 

Filer:  

Document Number: 3624(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  
TEXT ORDER granting (3620) Motion to Amended Exhibits to Plaintiffs' Motion for Preliminary 
Approval of Class Settlement, in case 2:18-mn-02873-RMG; granting (59) Motion to Motion to 
Amended Exhibits in case 2:23-cv-03147-RMG. Entered at the direction of Honorable Richard 
M. Gergel on 8/29/23. Associated Cases: 2:18-mn-02873-RMG, 2:23-cv-03147-RMG(cper, )  

Case Name:  City of Camden et al v. 3M Company 
Case Number: 2:23-cv-03147-RMG 

Filer:  

Document Number: 63(No document attached)  

Docket Text:  
TEXT ORDER granting (3620) Motion to Amended Exhibits to Plaintiffs' Motion for Preliminary 
Approval of Class Settlement, in case 2:18-mn-02873-RMG; granting (59) Motion to Motion to 
Amended Exhibits in case 2:23-cv-03147-RMG. Entered at the direction of Honorable Richard 
M. Gergel on 8/29/23. Associated Cases: 2:18-mn-02873-RMG, 2:23-cv-03147-RMG(cper, )  

 
2:18-mn-02873-RMG Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
David Eidson Dukes     david.dukes@nelsonmullins.com, amanda.kitts@nelsonmullins.com, 
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natalie.butrym@nelsonmullins.com, wes.moran@nelsonmullins.com 
 
Joseph F Rice     jrice@motleyrice.com, gworthington@motleyrice.com 
 
Fred Thompson, III     fthompson@motleyrice.com, dhoyle@motleyrice.com, jcrum@motleyrice.com, 
mbessis@motleyrice.com 
 
Richard Hood Willis     rwillis@williamsmullen.com, krothrock@williamsmullen.com, styer@williamsmullen.com 
 
Molly Hood Craig     molly.craig@hoodlaw.com, Info@hoodlaw.com 
 
Robert H Jordan     robertjordan@parkerpoe.com, celestemallett@parkerpoe.com, jeslynharvey@parkerpoe.com, 
robertosborne@parkerpoe.com 
 
George V Hanna, IV     ghanna@hnblaw.com 
 
Alice W Parham Casey     tcasey@wyche.com, cpegler@wyche.com, crawls@wyche.com, hroberts@wyche.com, 
sdavis@wyche.com 
 
Elissa J Preheim     elissa.preheim@arnoldporter.com, ecf-89922c8b8691@ecf.pacerpro.com, 
edocketscalendaring@arnoldporter.com, maouscourts@arnoldporter.com 
 
Steven D Weber     steveweber@parkerpoe.com, clairedancey@parkerpoe.com, fernpaterson@parkerpoe.com, 
janicestafford@parkerpoe.com 
 
Amanda S Kitts     amanda.kitts@nelsonmullins.com, ann.brock@nelsonmullins.com, 
james.merideth@nelsonmullins.com, kim.lanier@nelsonmullins.com, marylouise.snipes@nelsonmullins.com, 
natalie.butrym@nelsonmullins.com 
 
James B Hood     james.hood@hoodlaw.com, info@hoodlaw.com 
 
Brian C Duffy     bduffy@duffyandyoung.com, supportstaff@duffyandyoung.com 
 
James F Bogan, III     jbogan@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Mary Katherine Hackney Stukes     marykatherinestukes@mvalaw.com, marthaefird@mvalaw.com, 
piercewerner@mvalaw.com, tiffanypayne@mvalaw.com 
 
Matthew D Thurlow     mthurlow@bakerlaw.com 
 
Stephen P Ellenbecker     sellenbecker@gloorlaw.com 
 
Jason Severin Smith     js@hellmanyates.com, scb@hellmanyates.com, scp@hellmanyates.com 
 
Charles E Raynal, IV     charlesraynal@parkerpoe.com, kathythompson@parkerpoe.com, maryseawell@parkerpoe.com, 
rosedarden@parkerpoe.com 
 
Mark Steven Cheffo     mark.cheffo@dechert.com, Brett.Stone@dechert.com, David.Weinraub@dechert.com, 
Douglas.Fleming@dechert.com, Michael.Lebair@dechert.com, Rachel.Passaretti-Wu@dechert.com, 
antonella.capobianco-ranallo@dechert.com, bert.wolff@dechert.com 
 
Theodore M Grossman     tgrossman@jonesday.com 
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Michael A London     mlondon@douglasandlondon.com, aaccettella@douglasandlondon.com, 
gdouglas@douglasandlondon.com, lferrante@douglasandlondon.com, lgreenberg@douglasandlondon.com, 
lmaldonado@douglasandlondon.com, lschmoker@douglasandlondon.com, pratzki@douglasandlondon.com, 
rnewman@douglasandlondon.com, tkunkle@douglasandlondon.com 
 
Addie K S Ries     aries@smithlaw.com, cbona@smithlaw.com, djsmith@smithlaw.com, jpfister@smithlaw.com, 
jragan@smithlaw.com, kwarner@smithlaw.com 
 
Laura A Sexton     lsexton@goldmanismail.com, 5294989420@filings.docketbird.com, dtuttle@goldmanismail.com, 
lgehrs@goldmanismail.com, rnastase@goldmanismail.com, sdeokule@goldmanismail.com, spope@goldmanismail.com 
 
Tyler D Alfermann     talfermann@mayerbrown.com, 7130076420@filings.docketbird.com, 
cnotification@mayerbrown.com 
 
Keith Edward Smith     smithkei@gtlaw.com, cahilla@gtlaw.com, court-filings-1976@ecf.pacerpro.com, 
naussnerj@gtlaw.com 
 
Paul J Napoli     pnapoli@napolilaw.com, acroner@napolilaw.com, planciotti@napolilaw.com 
 
Richard F Bulger     rbulger@mayerbrown.com, 3323365420@filings.docketbird.com, 
PFAS_Pleadings@zestediscovery.com, cnotification@mayerbrown.com 
 
Michael A Olsen     molsen@mayerbrown.com, 1024489420@filings.docketbird.com, cnotification@mayerbrown.com 
 
Joseph G Petrosinelli     jpetrosinelli@wc.com, ksamuelson@wc.com, lmontgomery@wc.com, lrome@wc.com, 
skramer@wc.com 
 
Daniel Leslie Ring     dring@mayerbrown.com, 4179295420@filings.docketbird.com, cnotification@mayerbrown.com 
 
Jonathan Isaac Handler (Terminated)     jihandler@daypitney.com, dcovino@daypitney.com, kbensten@daypitney.com 
 
Jacqueline Liat Rome     lrome@wc.com 
 
Scott Summy     ssummy@baronbudd.com, 8446743420@filings.docketbird.com, cburkepickrel@baronbudd.com, 
emcintosh@baronbudd.com, erojo@baronbudd.com, lcollins@baronbudd.com, lphilpott@baronbudd.com, 
spetersen@baronbudd.com 
 
Mark A Chertok     mchertok@sprlaw.com 
 
Elizabeth Knauer     eknauer@sprlaw.com 
 
Kyle J McGee     kmcgee@gelaw.com, 6410019420@filings.docketbird.com 
 
David Jonathan Hammack     David.Hammack@usdoj.gov, etl.files@usdoj.gov 
 
Geoffrey Charles Cook     geoffrey.cook@usdoj.gov 
 
Daniel A Spira     dspira@sidley.com, daniel-spira-5955@ecf.pacerpro.com, efilingnotice@sidley.com 
 
Christina Maria Falk     christina.falk@usdoj.gov 
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Gwen Farley     gwen.farley@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 
Laura B Murphy     laura.murphy@vermont.gov, natasha.sala@vermont.gov 
 
Matthew F Pawa     mpawa@seegerweiss.com, dphelan@seegerweiss.com 
 
Christopher G Aslin     christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov 
 
William J Jackson     bjackson@kelleydrye.com, docketing@kelleydrye.com 
 
Katherine LI Hacker     kat.hacker@bartlitbeck.com 
 
David R Erickson     derickson@shb.com, hgreen@shb.com, sdrum@shb.com 
 
Margaret Raymond-Flood     mrflood@norris-law.com, pdonahue@norris-law.com 
 
Martha N Donovan     mndonovan@norris-law.com 
 
Matthew A Holian     matt.holian@us.dlapiper.com, catherine-orth-1390@ecf.pacerpro.com, matthew-holian-
6478@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
David B Dwerlkotte     dbdwerlkotte@shb.com, amcrouch@shb.com, jhackman@shb.com 
 
George H Buermann     gbuermann@goldbergsegalla.com, bbussey@goldbergsegalla.com 
 
Jennifer A Simon     jsimon@kmcllaw.com 
 
Jeff B Kray     jkray@martenlaw.com, abostrom@martenlaw.com, eherlihy@martenlaw.com, icarey@martenlaw.com, 
mgoodrich@martenlaw.com, sjohnson@martenlaw.com, vxu@martenlaw.com 
 
Keisha Blaise     keisha_blaise@cnmioag.org 
 
William G. Grantham     wgrantham@nmag.gov 
 
Peter C Condron     pcondron@crowell.com, kkaider@crowell.com, peter-condron-8679@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
Katharine A Roin     kate.roin@bartlitbeck.com 
 
Michele S Greif     michele.greif@usdoj.gov 
 
Oliver E Twaddell     otwaddell@goldbergsegalla.com, klockhart@goldbergsegalla.com 
 
Haroon Anwar     haroon.anwar@usdoj.gov 
 
Peter James Van Zandt     peter.vanzandt@lewisbrisbois.com, Kelsey.Moe@lewisbrisbois.com, SF.E-
Storage@lewisbrisbois.com, Wendy.Herrera@lewisbrisbois.com, charmaine.villavert@lewisbrisbois.com 
 
Elizabeth J Carpenter     ecarpenter@cozen.com 
 
Jennifer B Jones     jennifer.jones@orrick.com, nymao@orrick.com 
 
James L Stengel     jstengel@orrick.com, pateam4@orrick.com 
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Timothy B Walthall     timothy.walthall@usdoj.gov 
 
Jessica L Pahl     jpahl@wc.com, ahrom@wc.com, cmendez@wc.com, dzdelar@wc.com, lrome@wc.com, 
sdhanji@wc.com 
 
J Alan Truitt     atruitt@kmcllaw.com, jsimon@kmcllaw.com, nsmith@kmcllaw.com 
 
Kimbrilee M Weber     kmweber@norris-law.com 
 
Jacob J Lantry     jlantry@campbell-trial-lawyers.com 
 
Benjamin M Kleinman     bkleinman@kilpatricktownsend.com, sdmpearson@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Curtis Allen Garrett, Jr     agarrett@kilpatricktownsend.com 
 
Gregory Clayton Ulmer     gulmer@bakerlaw.com, cycollins@bakerlaw.com 
 
Bruce D Oakley     bruce.oakley@hoganlovells.com, Janet.legendre@hoganlovells.com, cristi.cavazos@hoganlovells.com, 
jennifer.bevilacqua@hoganlovells.com 
 
Kaitlyn R Maxwell     maxwellk@gtlaw.com, cahilla@gtlaw.com 
 
Trevor J Keenan     tkeenan@campbell-trial-lawyers.com, coliveira@campbell-trial-lawyers.com, wzannini@campbell-
trial-lawyers.com 
 
Caleb J Holmes     holmesc@gtlaw.com 
 
Marianne F Kies     marianne.f.kies@usdoj.gov 
 
Joshua P Ackerman     josh.ackerman@bartlitbeck.com 
 
Kelsey J Moe     kelsey.moe@lewisbrisbois.com 
 
Chad W. Higgins     chiggins@bernsteinshur.com 
 
Rosemarie Carmella Hebner     Rohebner@gmail.com 
 
Jessica Wilson     jessica.wilson@dlapiper.com 
 
Christine Prugh Payne     cpayne@gunster.com, 9552229420@filings.docketbird.com, 
pfas_pleadings@zestediscovery.com 
 
Peter A Strotz     pstrotz@kslaw.com, azumsteg@kslaw.com, bprice@kslaw.com, jgilmore@kslaw.com, 
jgranados@kslaw.com, srodriguez@kslaw.com, ssarff@kslaw.com 
 
Stefani L Wittenauer     stefani.wittenauer@bclplaw.com, stefani-wittenauer-3896@ecf.pacerpro.com 
 
Ann Elizabeth Sternhell Blackwell     liz.blackwell@bclplaw.com, debra.holt@bclplaw.com, hope.gutierrez@bclplaw.com 
 
Heather Kelly     heather.kelly@coag.gov, john.watson@coag.gov 
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Richard P Cassetta     richard.cassetta@bclplaw.com, jhenneke@bclplaw.com 
 
Kevin Kenneally     kkenneally@fmglaw.com 
 
Michael Pierre Giunta     mgiunta@fmglaw.com 
 
Joshua Ferguson     jferguson@fmglaw.com 
 
Brian L Stekloff     bstekloff@wilkinsonstekloff.com, 3M-Associates@wilkinsonstekloff.com, 3M-
paras@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Beth A Wilkinson     bwilkinson@wilkinsonstekloff.com, 3M-associates@wilkinsonstekloff.com, 3M-
paras@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
GRACE LEMPKA     glempka@dvoraklegal.com 
 
Bradley Motl     motlbj@doj.state.wi.us, henrycj@doj.state.wi.us 
 
Lori A Dvorak     ldvorak@dvorakandassociates.com 
 
Hannah Lauren Bedard     hbedard@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Keri L Arnold     karnold@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Robert J Giuffra, Jr     giuffrar@sullcrom.com 
 
William B Monahan     monahanw@sullcrom.com 
 
Justin DeCamp     decampj@sullcrom.com, charnellp@sullcrom.com 
 
Nicole Friedlander     friedlandern@sullcrom.com 
 
Judson O Littleton     littletonj@sullcrom.com 
 
Thai Nguyen     thai.nguyen@law.njoag.gov 
 
Andrew Rima     arima@goldmanismail.com, 5294989420@filings.docketbird.com, 
PFAS_Pleadings@zestediscovery.com, almanza@goldmanismail.com, dtuttle@goldmanismail.com, 
lgehrs@goldmanismail.com, rnastase@goldmanismail.com, sdeokule@goldmanismail.com, spope@goldmanismail.com 
 
Geoffrey M Coan     gcoan@hinshawlaw.com, lgrimard@hinshawlaw.com 
 
Tamarra Matthews Johnson     tmatthewsjohnson@wilkinsonwalsh.com 
 
Ralia Polechronis     rpolechronis@wilkinsonstekloff.com 
 
Aimee D Thomson     aimee.thomson@phila.gov 
 
Michael T Chen     michael.chen3@usdoj.gov 
 
Robert Buchholz     rbuchholz@hinshawlaw.com, earmanno@hinshawlaw.com 
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Adam Brebner     brebnera@sullcrom.com 
 
J. Scott Wood     swood@grsm.com, seaasbestos@grsm.com 
 
Zackary Paal     zpaal@grsm.com, seaabestos@grsm.com 
 
Jimmy Rock     jrock@edelson.com, 3956638420@filings.docketbird.com, docket@edelson.com 
 
Sundeep Addy     rob.addy@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Amy Rachel Gore     amy.gore@bartlitbeck.com 
 
Joseph Carroll Smith, Jr     joseph.smith@bartlit-beck.com 
 
Curtis Andrew Cox     Curtis.Cox@azag.gov 
 
Janelle Muriel Smith     janelle.smith@doj.ca.gov 
 
Annadel Angeline Almendras     annadel.almendras@doj.ca.gov 
 
Sarae Snyder     sarae.snyder@doj.ca.gov 
 
Ann R Johnston     ajohnston@attorneygeneral.gov, mrobinson@attorneygeneral.gov 
 
William Jenkins     william.jenkins@doj.ca.gov 
 
David Michael Harding     david.harding@fmglaw.com, ptapia@fmglaw.com 
 
2:18-mn-02873-RMG Notice will not be electronically mailed to:  
 
2:23-cv-03147-RMG Notice has been electronically mailed to:  
 
Michael A London     mlondon@douglasandlondon.com, aaccettella@douglasandlondon.com, 
gdouglas@douglasandlondon.com, lferrante@douglasandlondon.com, lgreenberg@douglasandlondon.com, 
lmaldonado@douglasandlondon.com, lschmoker@douglasandlondon.com, pratzki@douglasandlondon.com, 
rnewman@douglasandlondon.com, tkunkle@douglasandlondon.com 
 
Paul J Napoli     pnapoli@napolilaw.com, acroner@napolilaw.com, planciotti@napolilaw.com 
 
Daniel Leslie Ring     dring@mayerbrown.com, 4179295420@filings.docketbird.com, cnotification@mayerbrown.com 
 
Scott Summy     ssummy@baronbudd.com, 8446743420@filings.docketbird.com, cburkepickrel@baronbudd.com, 
emcintosh@baronbudd.com, erojo@baronbudd.com, lcollins@baronbudd.com, lphilpott@baronbudd.com, 
spetersen@baronbudd.com 
 
Kyle J McGee     kmcgee@gelaw.com, 6410019420@filings.docketbird.com 
 
Gwen Farley     gwen.farley@dol.lps.state.nj.us 
 
Laura B Murphy     laura.murphy@vermont.gov, natasha.sala@vermont.gov 
 
Matthew F Pawa     mpawa@seegerweiss.com, dphelan@seegerweiss.com 
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Christopher G Aslin     christopher.aslin@doj.nh.gov 
 
William J Jackson     bjackson@kelleydrye.com, docketing@kelleydrye.com 
 
Jeff B Kray     jkray@martenlaw.com, abostrom@martenlaw.com, eherlihy@martenlaw.com, icarey@martenlaw.com, 
mgoodrich@martenlaw.com, sjohnson@martenlaw.com, vxu@martenlaw.com 
 
Keisha Blaise     keisha_blaise@cnmioag.org 
 
William G. Grantham     wgrantham@nmag.gov 
 
Heather Kelly     heather.kelly@coag.gov, john.watson@coag.gov 
 
Bradley Motl     motlbj@doj.state.wi.us, henrycj@doj.state.wi.us 
 
Christopher Ross Rodriguez     crodriguez@singletonschreiber.com 
 
Nicholas George Campins     Nicholas.Campins@doj.ca.gov 
 
Jimmy Rock     jrock@edelson.com, 3956638420@filings.docketbird.com, docket@edelson.com 
 
Curtis Andrew Cox     Curtis.Cox@azag.gov 
 
Elizabeth Fegan     beth@feganscott.com, 1111388420@filings.docketbird.com 
 
Janelle Muriel Smith     janelle.smith@doj.ca.gov 
 
Annadel Angeline Almendras     annadel.almendras@doj.ca.gov 
 
Sarae Snyder     sarae.snyder@doj.ca.gov 
 
Ann R Johnston     ajohnston@attorneygeneral.gov, mrobinson@attorneygeneral.gov 
 
William Jenkins     william.jenkins@doj.ca.gov 
 
Megan E Shannon     megan@feganscott.com 
 
2:23-cv-03147-RMG Notice will not be electronically mailed to:  
 
City Of Philadelphia 
1515 Arch Street 
15th Floor 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
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